HB 2208-1 (LC 2652) (CDT/ps) 3/14/19

Requested by Representative EVANS (at the request of City of Portland)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2208

On page 2 of the printed bill, line 9, delete "and". 1

After line 9, insert: $\mathbf{2}$

"(b) Eligible properties having geographic diversity within this state; 3 and". 4

In line 10, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)". $\mathbf{5}$

Delete lines 43 through 45 and insert: 6

"(10) Prior to disbursing a grant under this section, the department shall 7 reduce the eligible costs by the amount of any state, federal or other grant 8 moneys or tax credits that the owner of the property received to offset eli-9 gible costs for the determination of the grant award.". 10

11

12

On page 3, delete line 1.